Herts School Swimming

Results

Event 1 Girls Junior 4xX50m Medley Relay
E&SEST: 2:11.96 * 31/10/2007 Dr Challoner's High School
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School

Mayflower High

Dr Challoner's High School
Royal Masonic Sc Girls (H)
St Bartholomew's
Wycombe High School

The Abbey School
Brentwood School

St Helen's School

Bedford Girls School
Watford Grammar Sch Girls (H)
Tring School (H)

Great Baddow High School
Colchester County High

St Albans High Sch Girls (H)
Pipers Corner School
Aylesbury High School
Berkhamsted School (H)
Charters

Chesham Grammar School
Queenswood School (H)

St Clement Danes School (H)
St Clere's

Bishop's Hatfield Girls' (H)
Sandringham (H)
Beaconsfield High School
Crosfields

Sir William Borlase's School
Dame Alice Owen's School (H)
Monks Walk School (H)
Presdales School (H)

North London Collegiate

HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 5.0 - 1:27 PM 28/09/2019
2019 East & SE Secondary Teams - Girls - 27th Sept 2019

Time
2:16.91
2:19.00
2:19.56
2:20.23
2:20.56
2:20.90
2:25.10
2:25.75
2:27.06
2:27.44
2:27.47
2:28.34
2:28.69
2:28.94
2:29.87
2:30.55
2:31.84
2:33.35
2:33.97
2:35.38
2:36.64
2:39.65
2:44.04
2:45.35
2:46.13
2:46.56
2:52.75
2:56.27
3:01.03
3:03.34
DQ

7.6 (Swimmer 2 Breaststroke) - Did not touch at turn or finish with both hands

The King John School

DQ

7.4 (Swimmer 2 Breaststroke) - Leg movements not on the same plane
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Results

Event 2 Girls Intermediate 4x50m Freestyle Relay
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Event 3 Girls Senior 4x50m Medley Relay
E&SEST: 2:04.50 * 14/10/2016
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E&SEST: 1:53.61 * 17/10/2014

School

The Abbey School
Wycombe High School
Bedford Girls School

Tring School (H)
Berkhamsted School (H)
The Piggott School
Colchester County High
North London Collegiate
Dr Challoner's High School
Charters

Culford School

The King John School

St Albans High Sch Girls (H)
Chesham Grammar School
Beaconsfield High School
Aylesbury High School

St Albans Girls School (H)
Vandyke Upper

Pipers Corner School
Cedars Upper

Sir William Borlase's School
Mayflower High
Haileybury (H)

St Clement Danes School (H)

Dame Alice Owen's School (H)

Newlands Girls
Greensward Academy
Chancellor's School (H)
Great Baddow High School
Bishop's Hatfield Girls' (H)
St Bartholomew's
Brentwood School

Wycombe High School

2019 East & SE Secondary Teams - Girls - 27th Sept 2019

Time
1:56.28
1:56.76
1:57.26
1:57.26
1:57.60
1:58.28
1:58.81
1:59.20
1:59.20
1:59.49
1:59.50
1:59.58
2:01.45
2:01.75
2:02.44
2:02.53
2:02.81
2:03.50
2:04.06
2:04.13
2:05.70
2:06.16
2:06.25
2:06.70
2:07.41
2:07.49
2:08.28
2:10.25
2:18.54
2:25.26
2:30.00
DQ

10.11 Swimmer #4 feet lost touch with starting place before preceding team-mate touches

School
Wycombe High School

Hill's Road Sixth Form College

Bedford Girls School
Berkhamsted School (H)

Watford Grammar Sch Girls (H)

St Albans Girls School (H)
Aylesbury High School

St Albans High Sch Girls (H)
The Abbey School
Haileybury (H)

Cedars Upper
Chancellor's School (H)
The King John School
Colchester County High
Bishop's Hatfield Girls' (H)
Beaconsfield High School

9.2 (Swimmer 4 Freestyle) - Body not returned to breast after turn before kick

Chesham Grammar School

6.4 (Swimmer 1 Backstroke) - Turn not performed immediately

Wycombe High School

Time
2:09.31
2:09.50
2:10.72
2:13.10
2:13.12
2:13.25
2:13.38
2:13.83
2:14.78
2:14.81
2:14.99
2:17.75
2:18.65
2:20.84
2:34.81
DQ

DQ

Scores
8
7
5.5
5.5
4
3
2
0.5
0.5
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2019 East & SE Secondary Teams - Girls - 27th Sept 2019

Results

Event 4 Girls Junior 4x50m Freestyle Relay
E&SEST: 1:56.81 * 31/10/2007 Beaconsfield High School

School Time Scores

1 Mayflower High 2:03.07 8
2 Wycombe High School 2:03.75 7
3 The Abbey School 2:04.21 6
4 Royal Masonic Sc Girls (H) 2:04.62 5
5 Dr Challoner's High School 2:05.44 4
6 St Bartholomew's 2:06.18 3
7 Brentwood School 2:08.35 2
8 Aylesbury High School 2:09.90 1
9 St Helen's School 2:10.37

10 Bedford Girls School 2:10.94

11 St Albans High Sch Girls (H) 2:11.46

12 Colchester County High 2:12.97

13 Great Baddow High School 2:14.31

14 Pipers Corner School 2:14.43

15 Tring School (H) 2:16.72

16 Charters 2:17.49

17 Queenswood School (H) 2:18.71

18 Watford Grammar Sch Girls (H) 2:19.00

19 Newlands Girls 2:20.62

20 St Clement Danes School (H) 2:20.87

21 StClere's 2:22.57

22 Bishop's Hatfield Girls' (H) 2:26.12

23 Chesham Grammar School 2:26.96

24 Crosfields 2:27.81

25 Sir William Borlase's School 2:28.65

26 Beaconsfield High School 2:29.47

27 Sandringham (H) 2:29.88

28 North London Collegiate 2:33.11

29 Dame Alice Owen's School (H) 2:40.22

30 Presdales School (H) 2:41.25

31 The King John School 2:42.75

32 Monks Walk School (H) 2:43.00

---  Berkhamsted School (H) DQ

10.11 Swimmer #3 feet lost touch with starting place before preceding team-mate touches



2019 East & SE Secondary Teams - Girls - 27th Sept 2019

Results

Event 5 Girls Intermediate 4x50m Medley Relay
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E&SEST: 1:55.09 * 31/10/2009 Beaconsfield High School

School Time

The Piggott School 2:10.16
The Abbey School 2:11.53
Berkhamsted School (H) 2:11.57
Wycombe High School 2:12.13
Colchester County High 2:12.37
Bedford Girls School 2:12.57
The King John School 2:13.63
Tring School (H) 2:14.12
Culford School 2:14.35
St Albans High Sch Girls (H) 2:14.72
North London Collegiate 2:15.18
St Bartholomew's 2:15.20
Dr Challoner's High School 2:15.70
St Albans Girls School (H) 2:16.50
Vandyke Upper 2:17.51
Charters 2:17.78
Haileybury (H) 2:18.21
Sir William Borlase's School 2:18.24
Pipers Corner School 2:18.36
Chesham Grammar School 2:19.03
Aylesbury High School 2:19.40
Beaconsfield High School 2:22.47
Brentwood School 2:22.87
Cedars Upper 2:23.13
Mayflower High 2:25.19
Greensward Academy 2:26.66
St Clement Danes School (H) 2:27.64
Dame Alice Owen's School (H) 2:28.18
Chancellor's School (H) 2:29.25
Great Baddow High School 2:33.28
Bishop's Hatfield Girls' (H) 2:47.05
Newlands Girls DQ

7.4 (Swimmer 2 Breaststroke) - Leg movements not simultaneous (alternating leg movements)

Girls Senior 4x50m Freestyle Relay

E&SEST: 1:49.25 * 14/10/2016 Wycombe High School

School Time
Beaconsfield High School 1:55.40
Wycombe High School 1:58.40
Bedford Girls School 1:58.45
Berkhamsted School (H) 1:58.60
St Albans Girls School (H) 1:58.88
Hill's Road Sixth Form College 1:58.92
St Albans High Sch Girls (H) 1:58.95
Watford Grammar Sch Girls (H) 1:59.81
Aylesbury High School 2:00.25
The Abbey School 2:00.31
Chancellor's School (H) 2:00.40
The King John School 2:01.75
Cedars Upper 2:02.63
Haileybury (H) 2:04.80
Colchester County High 2:05.87
Chesham Grammar School 2:10.60
Bishop's Hatfield Girls' (H) 2:16.45

Scores
8
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2019 East & SE Secondary Teams - Girls - 27th Sept 2019

Results

Scores
Wycombe High School 38 2. The Abbey School
Bedford Girls School 20.5 4. Berkhamsted School (H)
Mayflower High 16 6. Dr Challoner's High School
Royal Masonic Sc Girls (H) 11 7. The Piggott School
Hill's Road Sixth Form College 10 10. St Bartholomew's
Beaconsfield High School 8 12. St Albans Girls School (H)
Tring School (H) 6.5 14. Colchester County High
Watford Grammar Sch Girls (H) 5 16. Brentwood School
Aylesbury High School 3 17. St Albans High Sch Girls (H)
The King John School 2 20. St Helen's School
North London Collegiate 0.5

Juba Trophy 2019 GIRLS

J medley | Inter F/S JF/S |[Intmedley| TOTAL
Tring 6 8 6 7 27
St Albans High 5 6 7 6 24
Berkhamsted 4 7 8 19
Royal Masonic 8 8 16
St Clement Danes 2 3 3 3 11
Watford Girls 7 4 11
St Albans Girls 5 5 10
Haileybury 4 4 8
Queenswood 3 5 8
Dame Alice Owen's 2 2 4
Bishop's Hatfield 1 2 3
Chancellor's 1 1 2
Sandringham 1 1
Monk's Walk 0
Presdales 0

24
20
11.5
11
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