2019 East & SE Secondary Teams - Girls - 27th Sept 2019

Results

Sc	chool	Time	Scores
1 M	1ayflower High	2:16.91	8
2 Di	r Challoner's High School	2:19.00	7
3 Ro	oyal Masonic Sc Girls (H)	2:19.56	6
4 St	t Bartholomew's	2:20.23	5
5 W	/ycombe High School	2:20.56	4
6 Tł	he Abbey School	2:20.90	3
7 Br	rentwood School	2:25.10	2
8 St	t Helen's School	2:25.75	1
9 Be	edford Girls School	2:27.06	
0 W	/atford Grammar Sch Girls (H)	2:27.44	
1 Tr	ring School (H)	2:27.47	
2 G	reat Baddow High School	2:28.34	
	olchester County High	2:28.69	
4 St	t Albans High Sch Girls (H)	2:28.94	
	ipers Corner School	2:29.87	
6 Ay	ylesbury High School	2:30.55	
7 Be	erkhamsted School (H)	2:31.84	
8 Cł	harters	2:33.35	
9 Cł	hesham Grammar School	2:33.97	
0 Q	ueenswood School (H)	2:35.38	
1 St	t Clement Danes School (H)	2:36.64	
2 St	t Clere's	2:39.65	
3 Bi	ishop's Hatfield Girls' (H)	2:44.04	
4 Sa	andringham (H)	2:45.35	
5 Be	eaconsfield High School	2:46.13	
6 Cr	rosfields	2:46.56	
7 Si	r William Borlase's School	2:52.75	
8 Da	ame Alice Owen's School (H)	2:56.27	
9 M	1onks Walk School (H)	3:01.03	
0 Pr	resdales School (H)	3:03.34	
N	orth London Collegiate	DQ	
	7.6 (Swimmer 2 Breaststroke) - Did not touch at turn or finish w	vith both hands	
Tł	he King John School	DQ	

7.4 (Swimmer 2 Breaststroke) - Leg movements not on the same plane

#### Results

	E&SEST: 1:53.61 * 17/10/2014 Wycombe High School	Time	<b>5</b>
1	School	<b>Time</b> 1:56.28	Scores
1 2	The Abbey School		8 7
×3	Wycombe High School Bedford Girls School	1:56.76	-
-		1:57.26	5.5
*3	Tring School (H)	1:57.26	5.5
5	Berkhamsted School (H)	1:57.60	4
6	The Piggott School	1:58.28	3
7	Colchester County High	1:58.81	2
*8	North London Collegiate	1:59.20	0.5
*8	Dr Challoner's High School	1:59.20	0.5
10	Charters	1:59.49	
11	Culford School	1:59.50	
12	The King John School	1:59.58	
13	St Albans High Sch Girls (H)	2:01.45	
14	Chesham Grammar School	2:01.75	
15	Beaconsfield High School	2:02.44	
16	Aylesbury High School	2:02.53	
17	St Albans Girls School (H)	2:02.81	
18	Vandyke Upper	2:03.50	
19	Pipers Corner School	2:04.06	
20	Cedars Upper	2:04.13	
21	Sir William Borlase's School	2:05.70	
22	Mayflower High	2:06.16	
23	Haileybury (H)	2:06.25	
24	St Clement Danes School (H)	2:06.70	
25	Dame Alice Owen's School (H)	2:07.41	
26	Newlands Girls	2:07.49	
27	Greensward Academy	2:08.28	
28	Chancellor's School (H)	2:10.25	
29	Great Baddow High School	2:18.54	
30	Bishop's Hatfield Girls' (H)	2:25.26	
31	St Bartholomew's	2:30.00	
	Brentwood School	DQ	
	10.11 Swimmer #4 feet lost touch with starting place before preceding team-ma		
_			
Event	3 Girls Senior 4x50m Medley Relay		
	E&SEST: 2:04.50 * <sup>14/10/2016</sup> Wycombe High School		-
	School	Time	Scores
1	Wycombe High School	2:09.31	8
2	Hill's Road Sixth Form College	2:09.50	7
2	Bedford Girls School	2:10.72	6
2			
	Berkhamsted School (H)	2:13.10	5
3	Watford Grammar Sch Girls (H)	2:13.10 2:13.12	5 4
3 4			-
3 4 5	Watford Grammar Sch Girls (H)	2:13.12	4
3 4 5 6	Watford Grammar Sch Girls (H) St Albans Girls School (H)	2:13.12 2:13.25	4 3
3 4 5 6 7	Watford Grammar Sch Girls (H) St Albans Girls School (H) Aylesbury High School	2:13.12 2:13.25 2:13.38	4 3 2
3 4 5 7 8	Watford Grammar Sch Girls (H) St Albans Girls School (H) Aylesbury High School St Albans High Sch Girls (H)	2:13.12 2:13.25 2:13.38 2:13.83	4 3 2
3 4 5 7 8 9	Watford Grammar Sch Girls (H) St Albans Girls School (H) Aylesbury High School St Albans High Sch Girls (H) The Abbey School	2:13.12 2:13.25 2:13.38 2:13.83 2:14.78	4 3 2
3 4 5 7 8 9 10	Watford Grammar Sch Girls (H) St Albans Girls School (H) Aylesbury High School St Albans High Sch Girls (H) The Abbey School Haileybury (H)	2:13.12 2:13.25 2:13.38 2:13.83 2:14.78 2:14.81	4 3 2
3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11	Watford Grammar Sch Girls (H) St Albans Girls School (H) Aylesbury High School St Albans High Sch Girls (H) The Abbey School Haileybury (H) Cedars Upper	2:13.12 2:13.25 2:13.38 2:13.83 2:14.78 2:14.81 2:14.99	4 3 2
3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12	Watford Grammar Sch Girls (H) St Albans Girls School (H) Aylesbury High School St Albans High Sch Girls (H) The Abbey School Haileybury (H) Cedars Upper Chancellor's School (H) The King John School	2:13.12 2:13.25 2:13.38 2:13.83 2:14.78 2:14.81 2:14.99 2:17.75	4 3 2
3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13	Watford Grammar Sch Girls (H) St Albans Girls School (H) Aylesbury High School St Albans High Sch Girls (H) The Abbey School Haileybury (H) Cedars Upper Chancellor's School (H) The King John School Colchester County High	2:13.12 2:13.25 2:13.38 2:13.83 2:14.78 2:14.81 2:14.99 2:17.75 2:18.65 2:20.84	4 3 2
3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14	Watford Grammar Sch Girls (H) St Albans Girls School (H) Aylesbury High School St Albans High Sch Girls (H) The Abbey School Haileybury (H) Cedars Upper Chancellor's School (H) The King John School Colchester County High Bishop's Hatfield Girls' (H)	2:13.12 2:13.25 2:13.38 2:13.83 2:14.78 2:14.81 2:14.99 2:17.75 2:18.65 2:20.84 2:34.81	4 3 2
3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15	Watford Grammar Sch Girls (H) St Albans Girls School (H) Aylesbury High School St Albans High Sch Girls (H) The Abbey School Haileybury (H) Cedars Upper Chancellor's School (H) The King John School Colchester County High Bishop's Hatfield Girls' (H) Beaconsfield High School	2:13.12 2:13.25 2:13.38 2:13.83 2:14.78 2:14.81 2:14.99 2:17.75 2:18.65 2:20.84	4 3 2
3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15	Watford Grammar Sch Girls (H) St Albans Girls School (H) Aylesbury High School St Albans High Sch Girls (H) The Abbey School Haileybury (H) Cedars Upper Chancellor's School (H) The King John School Colchester County High Bishop's Hatfield Girls' (H)	2:13.12 2:13.25 2:13.38 2:13.83 2:14.78 2:14.81 2:14.99 2:17.75 2:18.65 2:20.84 2:34.81	4 3 2

# 2019 East & SE Secondary Teams - Girls - 27th Sept 2019

#### Results

	E&SEST: 1:56.81 * 31/10/2007 Beaconsfield High School School	Time	Scores
1	Mayflower High	2:03.07	8
2	Wycombe High School	2:03.75	7
3	The Abbey School	2:04.21	6
4	Royal Masonic Sc Girls (H)	2:04.62	5
5	Dr Challoner's High School	2:05.44	4
6	St Bartholomew's	2:06.18	3
7	Brentwood School	2:08.35	2
8	Aylesbury High School	2:09.90	1
9	St Helen's School	2:10.37	
10	Bedford Girls School	2:10.94	
11	St Albans High Sch Girls (H)	2:11.46	
12	Colchester County High	2:12.97	
13	Great Baddow High School	2:14.31	
14	Pipers Corner School	2:14.43	
15	Tring School (H)	2:16.72	
16	Charters	2:17.49	
17	Queenswood School (H)	2:18.71	
18	Watford Grammar Sch Girls (H)	2:19.00	
19	Newlands Girls	2:20.62	
20	St Clement Danes School (H)	2:20.87	
21	St Clere's	2:22.57	
22	Bishop's Hatfield Girls' (H)	2:26.12	
23	Chesham Grammar School	2:26.96	
24	Crosfields	2:27.81	
25	Sir William Borlase's School	2:28.65	
26	Beaconsfield High School	2:29.47	
27	Sandringham (H)	2:29.88	
28	North London Collegiate	2:33.11	
29	Dame Alice Owen's School (H)	2:40.22	
30	Presdales School (H)	2:41.25	
31	The King John School	2:42.75	
32	Monks Walk School (H)	2:43.00	
	Berkhamsted School (H)	DQ	

10.11 Swimmer #3 feet lost touch with starting place before preceding team-mate touches

### Results

	E&SEST: 1:55.09 * 31/10/2009 Beaconsfield High School		6
_	School	Time	Scores
1	The Piggott School	2:10.16	8
2	The Abbey School	2:11.53	7
3	Berkhamsted School (H)	2:11.57	6
4	Wycombe High School	2:12.13	5
5	Colchester County High	2:12.37	4
6	Bedford Girls School	2:12.57	3
7	The King John School	2:13.63	2
8	Tring School (H)	2:14.12	1
9	Culford School	2:14.35	
10	St Albans High Sch Girls (H)	2:14.72	
11	North London Collegiate	2:15.18	
12	St Bartholomew's	2:15.20	
13	Dr Challoner's High School	2:15.70	
14	St Albans Girls School (H)	2:16.50	
15	Vandyke Upper	2:17.51	
16	Charters	2:17.78	
17	Haileybury (H)	2:18.21	
18	Sir William Borlase's School	2:18.24	
19	Pipers Corner School	2:18.36	
20	Chesham Grammar School	2:19.03	
21	Aylesbury High School	2:19.40	
22	Beaconsfield High School	2:22.47	
23	Brentwood School	2:22.87	
24	Cedars Upper	2:23.13	
25	Mayflower High	2:25.19	
26	Greensward Academy	2:26.66	
27	St Clement Danes School (H)	2:27.64	
28	Dame Alice Owen's School (H)	2:28.18	
29	Chancellor's School (H)	2:29.25	
30	Great Baddow High School	2:33.28	
31	Bishop's Hatfield Girls' (H)	2:47.05	
	Newlands Girls	DQ	
	7.4 (Swimmer 2 Breaststroke) - Leg movements not simultaneous (alterr	nating leg movements)	
Evont	6 Girls Senior 4x50m Freestyle Relay		
Lvent	E&SEST: 1:49.25 * 14/10/2016 Wycombe High School		
	School	Time	Scores
1	School Beaconsfield High School	<b>Time</b>	Scores
1	Beaconsfield High School	1:55.40	8
2	Beaconsfield High School Wycombe High School	1:55.40 1:58.40	8 7
2 3	Beaconsfield High School Wycombe High School Bedford Girls School	1:55.40 1:58.40 1:58.45	8 7 6
2 3 4	Beaconsfield High School Wycombe High School Bedford Girls School Berkhamsted School (H)	1:55.40 1:58.40 1:58.45 1:58.60	8 7 6 5
2 3 4 5	Beaconsfield High School Wycombe High School Bedford Girls School Berkhamsted School (H) St Albans Girls School (H)	1:55.40 1:58.40 1:58.45 1:58.60 1:58.88	8 7 6 5 4
2 3 4 5 6	Beaconsfield High School Wycombe High School Bedford Girls School Berkhamsted School (H) St Albans Girls School (H) Hill's Road Sixth Form College	1:55.40 1:58.40 1:58.45 1:58.60 1:58.88 1:58.92	8 7 6 5 4 3
2 3 4 5 6 7	Beaconsfield High School Wycombe High School Bedford Girls School Berkhamsted School (H) St Albans Girls School (H) Hill's Road Sixth Form College St Albans High Sch Girls (H)	1:55.40 1:58.40 1:58.45 1:58.60 1:58.88 1:58.92 1:58.95	8 7 5 4 3 2
2 3 4 5 6 7 8	Beaconsfield High School Wycombe High School Bedford Girls School Berkhamsted School (H) St Albans Girls School (H) Hill's Road Sixth Form College St Albans High Sch Girls (H) Watford Grammar Sch Girls (H)	1:55.40 1:58.40 1:58.45 1:58.60 1:58.88 1:58.92 1:58.95 1:59.81	8 7 6 5 4 3
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9	Beaconsfield High School Wycombe High School Bedford Girls School Berkhamsted School (H) St Albans Girls School (H) Hill's Road Sixth Form College St Albans High Sch Girls (H) Watford Grammar Sch Girls (H) Aylesbury High School	1:55.40 1:58.40 1:58.45 1:58.60 1:58.88 1:58.92 1:58.95 1:59.81 2:00.25	8 7 5 4 3 2
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10	Beaconsfield High School Wycombe High School Bedford Girls School Berkhamsted School (H) St Albans Girls School (H) Hill's Road Sixth Form College St Albans High Sch Girls (H) Watford Grammar Sch Girls (H) Aylesbury High School The Abbey School	1:55.40 1:58.40 1:58.45 1:58.60 1:58.88 1:58.92 1:58.95 1:59.81 2:00.25 2:00.31	8 7 5 4 3 2
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11	Beaconsfield High School Wycombe High School Bedford Girls School Berkhamsted School (H) St Albans Girls School (H) Hill's Road Sixth Form College St Albans High Sch Girls (H) Watford Grammar Sch Girls (H) Aylesbury High School The Abbey School Chancellor's School (H)	1:55.40 1:58.40 1:58.45 1:58.60 1:58.88 1:58.92 1:58.95 1:59.81 2:00.25 2:00.31 2:00.40	8 7 5 4 3 2
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12	Beaconsfield High School Wycombe High School Bedford Girls School Berkhamsted School (H) St Albans Girls School (H) Hill's Road Sixth Form College St Albans High Sch Girls (H) Watford Grammar Sch Girls (H) Aylesbury High School The Abbey School Chancellor's School (H) The King John School	1:55.40 1:58.40 1:58.45 1:58.60 1:58.88 1:58.92 1:58.95 1:59.81 2:00.25 2:00.31 2:00.40 2:01.75	8 7 5 4 3 2
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13	Beaconsfield High School Wycombe High School Bedford Girls School Berkhamsted School (H) St Albans Girls School (H) Hill's Road Sixth Form College St Albans High Sch Girls (H) Watford Grammar Sch Girls (H) Aylesbury High School The Abbey School Chancellor's School (H) The King John School Cedars Upper	1:55.40 1:58.40 1:58.45 1:58.60 1:58.88 1:58.92 1:58.95 1:59.81 2:00.25 2:00.31 2:00.40 2:01.75 2:02.63	8 7 5 4 3 2
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14	Beaconsfield High School Wycombe High School Bedford Girls School Berkhamsted School (H) St Albans Girls School (H) Hill's Road Sixth Form College St Albans High Sch Girls (H) Watford Grammar Sch Girls (H) Aylesbury High School The Abbey School Chancellor's School (H) The King John School Cedars Upper Haileybury (H)	1:55.40 1:58.40 1:58.45 1:58.60 1:58.88 1:58.92 1:58.95 1:59.81 2:00.25 2:00.31 2:00.40 2:01.75 2:02.63 2:04.80	8 7 5 4 3 2
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15	Beaconsfield High School Wycombe High School Bedford Girls School Berkhamsted School (H) St Albans Girls School (H) Hill's Road Sixth Form College St Albans High Sch Girls (H) Watford Grammar Sch Girls (H) Aylesbury High School The Abbey School Chancellor's School (H) The King John School Cedars Upper Haileybury (H) Colchester County High	1:55.40 1:58.40 1:58.45 1:58.60 1:58.88 1:58.92 1:58.95 1:59.81 2:00.25 2:00.31 2:00.40 2:01.75 2:02.63 2:04.80 2:05.87	8 7 5 4 3 2
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14	Beaconsfield High School Wycombe High School Bedford Girls School Berkhamsted School (H) St Albans Girls School (H) Hill's Road Sixth Form College St Albans High Sch Girls (H) Watford Grammar Sch Girls (H) Aylesbury High School The Abbey School Chancellor's School (H) The King John School Cedars Upper Haileybury (H)	1:55.40 1:58.40 1:58.45 1:58.60 1:58.88 1:58.92 1:58.95 1:59.81 2:00.25 2:00.31 2:00.40 2:01.75 2:02.63 2:04.80	8 7 5 4 3 2

# 2019 East & SE Secondary Teams - Girls - 27th Sept 2019

### Results

	Scores					
1.	Wycombe High School	38	2.	The Abbey School	24	
3.	Bedford Girls School	20.5	4.	Berkhamsted School (H)	20	
5.	Mayflower High	16	6.	Dr Challoner's High School	11.5	
7.	Royal Masonic Sc Girls (H)	11	7.	The Piggott School	11	
9.	Hill's Road Sixth Form College	10	10.	St Bartholomew's	8	
10.	Beaconsfield High School	8	12.	St Albans Girls School (H)	7	
13.	Tring School (H)	6.5	14.	Colchester County High	6	
15.	Watford Grammar Sch Girls (H)	5	16.	Brentwood School	4	
17.	Aylesbury High School	3	17.	St Albans High Sch Girls (H)	3	
19.	The King John School	2	20.	St Helen's School	1	
21.	North London Collegiate	0.5				

# Juba Trophy 2019 GIRLS

	J medley	Inter F/S	J F/S	Int medley	TOTAL
Tring	6	8	6	7	27
St Albans High	5	6	7	6	24
Berkhamsted	4	7		8	19
Royal Masonic	8		8		16
St Clement Danes	2	3	3	3	11
Watford Girls	7		4		11
St Albans Girls		5		5	10
Haileybury		4		4	8
Queenswood	3		5		8
Dame Alice Owen's		2		2	4
Bishop's Hatfield	1		2		3
Chancellor's		1		1	2
Sandringham			1		1
Monk's Walk					0
Presdales					0